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Frequencies

Frequencies below show all responses and missing values. Percentages in the Random Household
Survey data tables only account for participants who answered both the demographic question and
the survey question.

Gender \ Frequency Percent
Male 205 30.5%
Female 440 65.5%
Prefer not to answer 15 2.2%
Self-ldentify 2 0.3%
Missing 10 1.5%
Age \ Frequency Percent
21-36 Years 116 17.2%
37-50 Years 144 21.5%
51-65 Years 231 34.4%
66+ Years 156 23.2%
Missing 24 3.6%
Income \ Frequency Percent
<$25,000 97 14.5%
$25,001-$50,000 155 23.1%
$50,001-$75,000 150 22.3%
$75,001-$100,000 114 17.0%
$100,000+ 111 16.5%
Missing 45 6.7%
Education Frequency Percent
Did not graduate from High 20 3.0%
School
High School Graduate 126 18.8%
Vocational School 94 14.0%
Some College 89 13.2%
College Graduate 186 27.7%
Post-Grad/Professional 146 21.7%
Missing 11 1.6%




Random Household Survey by Gender

Only Male and Female responses are compared due to the small number of other responses.
Percentages are based on only Male and Female responses to each question.

Overall Rating of

Community as a Place to

Live
Poor/Fair 17 8.6% 34 7.8%
Good 99 50.3% 234 54.0%
Excellent 81 41.1% 165 38.1%

Aspects of Health

Poor/Fair 34 16.7% 44 10.1%
Good 131 64.2% 268 61.5%
Excellent 39 19.1% 124 28.4%
Poor/Fair 16 7.9% 27 6.1%
Good 101 49.8% 234 53.4%
Excellent 86 42.4% 177 40.4%
Poor/Fair 40 19.8% 58 13.2%
Good 110 54.5% 218 49.8%
Excellent 52 25.7% 162 37.0%
Poor/Fair 16 7.9% 30 6.9%
Good 81 39.9% 166 38.2%
Excellent 106 52.2% 239 54.9%
Poor/Fair 5 2.5% 48 11.1%
Good 75 37.7% 166 38.7%

Excellent 103 51.5% 216 50.2%




Aspects of Health Male Female \

Poor/Fair 22 10.8% 48 11.1%
Good 77 37.7% 168 38.7%
Excellent 105 51.5% 218 50.2%
Poor/Fair 19 9.4% 49 11.1%
Good 74 36.6% 174 39.7%
Excellent 109 54.0% 215 49.1%
Poor/Fair 77 37.7% 132 30.1%
Good 86 42.2% 195 44.5%
Excellent 41 20.1% 111 25.3%
Poor/Fair 81 40.3% 152 35.0%
Good 81 40.3% 186 42.8%
Excellent 39 19.4% 97 22.3%
Poor/Fair 74 37.0% 146 33.5%
Good 83 41.5% 179 41.1%
Excellent 43 21.5% 111 25.5%
Poor/Fair 49 24.0% 89 20.3%
Good 92 45.1% 203 46.2%
Excellent 63 30.9% 147 33.5%
Poor/Fair 79 39.1% 130 30.1%
Good 99 49.0% 237 54.9%
Excellent 24 11.9% 65 15.0%
Yes 192 94.1% 418 96.3%

No 12 5.9% 16 3.7%

Yes 51 25.6% 105 24.6%

No 148 74.4% 322 75.4%

Aspects of Public Safety Male Female \

Poor/Fair 28 13.8% 50 11.4%
Good 123 60.3% 250 56.9%
Excellent 53 26.0% 139 31.7%
Poor/Fair 43 20.9% 77 17.7%
Good 126 61.5% 260 59.6%
Excellent 36 17.6% 99 22.7%




Aspects of Public Safety Male \ Female

Poor/Fair 11 5.4% 36 8.2%
Good 104 50.7% 208 47.5%
Excellent 90 43.9% 194 44.3%
Poor/Fair 17 8.3% 41 9.3%
Good 116 56.6% 231 52.5%
Excellent 72 35.1% 168 38.2%
Poor/Fair 19 9.4% 31 7.2%
Good 124 61.1% 265 61.2%
Excellent 60 29.6% 137 31.6%
Poor/Fair 59 28.9% 89 20.8%
Good 118 57.8% 244 57.0%
Excellent 27 13.2% 95 22.2%

Aspects of Education Female

Poor/Fair 26 12.6% 39 8.9%

Good 76 37.1% 160 36.6%

Excellent 65 31.7% 151 34.6%

Does Not Apply 38 18.5% 87 19.9%
Poor/Fair 37 18.0% 67 15.4%

Good 77 37.6% 126 28.9%

Excellent 32 15.6% 109 25.0%

Does Not Apply 59 28.8% 134 30.7%
Poor/Fair 20 9.8% 40 9.1%

Good 84 41.0% 132 30.1%

Excellent 45 22.0% 144 32.9%

Does Not Apply 56 27.3% 122 27.9%
Poor/Fair 14 6.8% 38 8.7%

Good 89 43.4% 175 40.0%

Excellent 71 34.6% 149 34.1%

Does Not Apply 31 15.1% 75 17.2%
Poor/Fair 18 8.9% 40 9.2%

Good 70 34.3% 129 29.4%

Excellent 95 46.6% 203 46.2%

Does Not Apply 21 10.3% 67 15.3%




Aspects of Education Male Female \
Poor/Fair 59 29.2% 99 22.8%
Good 48 23.8% 131 30.1%
Excellent 33 16.3% 87 20.0%
Does Not Apply 62 30.7% 118 27.1%
Poor/Fair 79 38.7% 142 32.8%
Good 62 30.4% 159 36.7%
Excellent 40 19.6% 102 23.6%
Does Not Apply 23 11.3% 30 6.9%
Aspects of Quality of Life Male Female \

Poor/Fair 52 25.5% 112 25.8%
Good 105 51.5% 215 49.5%
Excellent 47 23.0% 107 24.7%
Poor/Fair 62 30.4% 134 31.2%
Good 111 54.4% 205 47.8%
Excellent 31 15.2% 90 21.0%
Poor/Fair 77 37.9% 157 35.9%
Good 82 40.4% 174 39.8%
Excellent 44 21.7% 106 24.3%
Poor/Fair 39 19.1% 114 26.0%
Good 98 48.0% 183 41.7%
Excellent 67 32.8% 142 32.3%
Poor/Fair 91 45.2% 205 47.6%
Good 84 41.8% 172 40.0%
Excellent 26 12.9% 53 12.3%
Poor/Fair 41 20.2% 47 10.8%
Good 105 51.7% 214 49.2%
Excellent 57 28.1% 174 40.0%
Poor/Fair 76 37.3% 159 36.5%
Good 97 47.5% 218 50.0%
Excellent 31 15.2% 59 13.5%




Aspects of Quality of Life Male Female \
Poor/Fair 38 18.6% 75 17.2%
Good 99 48.5% 218 50.0%
Excellent 67 32.8% 143 32.8%
Poor/Fair 56 27.6% 135 30.9%
Good 116 57.1% 229 52.4%
Excellent 31 15.3% 73 16.7%

Poor/Fair 89 44.1% 185 43.4%
Good 89 44.1% 189 44.3%
Excellent 24 11.9% 53 12.4%

Aspects of Caregiving

Male

Female

Poor/Fair 38 18.5% 95 21.7%

Good 45 22.0% 90 20.5%

Excellent 19 9.3% 43 9.8%

Does Not Apply 103 50.2% 210 47.9%

Poor/Fair 46 22.6% 76 17.5%

Good 30 14.7% 76 17.6%

Excellent 9 4.4% 23 5.3%

Does Not Apply 119 58.3% 258 59.6%

Poor/Fair 32 16.0% 104 24.2%

Good 96 48.0% 180 42.0%

Excellent 19 9.5% 48 11.2%

Does Not Apply 53 26.5% 97 22.6%

Poor/Fair 59 28.9% 128 29.3%

Good 91 44.6% 191 43.7%

Excellent 46 22.5% 65 14.9%

Does Not Apply 8 3.9% 53 12.1%

Poor/Fair 51 25.4% 113 26.0%

Good 98 48.8% 193 44.5%

Excellent 34 16.9% 53 12.2%

Does Not Apply 18 9.0% 75 17.3%




Aspects of Caregiving Male Female \
Poor/Fair 57 28.1% 117 26.8%
Good 76 37.4% 139 31.7%
Excellent 34 16.7% 57 13.0%
Does Not Apply 36 17.7% 125 28.5%

Poor/Fair 57 28.0% 117 26.8%

Good 98 48.3% 179 41.1%

Excellent 32 15.8% 58 13.3%

Does Not Apply 16 7.9% 82 18.8%

Poor/Fair 51 25.5% 111 25.6%

Good 96 48.0% 168 38.7%

Excellent 29 14.5% 54 12.4%

Does Not Apply 24 12.0% 101 23.3%

Poor/Fair 68 33.6% 135 31.2%

Good 76 37.6% 160 37.0%

Excellent 27 13.4% 51 11.8%

Does Not Apply 31 15.3% 87 20.1%

Economic Aspects Male Female \

Poor/Fair 112 54.9% 210 47.9%

Good 58 28.4% 147 33.6%

Excellent 13 6.4% 35 8.0%

Does Not Apply 21 10.3% 46 10.5%

Poor/Fair 49 24.0% 90 20.7%

Good 98 48.0% 209 47.9%

Excellent 50 24.5% 123 28.2%

Does Not Apply 7 3.4% 14 3.2%

Poor/Fair 54 26.5% 84 19.2%

Good 87 42.6% 206 47.1%

Excellent 52 25.5% 121 27.7%

Does Not Apply 11 5.4% 26 5.9%

Poor/Fair 64 31.5% 124 28.5%

Good 86 42.4% 175 40.2%

Excellent 31 15.3% 62 14.3%

Does Not Apply 22 10.8% 74 17.0%




Economic Aspects Male Female
Poor/Fair 83 40.9% 158 36.1%
Good 36 17.7% 98 22.4%
Excellent 26 12.8% 63 14.4%
Does Not Apply 58 28.6% 119 27.2%

Poor/Fair 67 32.8% 141 32.5%

Good 87 42.6% 178 41.0%

Excellent 31 15.2% 43 9.9%

Does Not Apply 19 9.3% 72 16.6%

Poor/Fair 110 53.9% 223 50.9%

Good 60 29.4% 107 24.4%

Excellent 20 9.8% 42 9.6%

Does Not Apply 14 6.9% 66 15.1%

Poor/Fair 116 57.7% 234 54.2%

Good 49 24.4% 98 22.7%

Excellent 17 8.5% 33 7.6%

Does Not Apply 19 9.5% 67 15.5%

Poor/Fair 50 24.6% 80 18.4%

Good 89 43.8% 205 47.0%

Excellent 57 28.1% 140 32.1%

Does Not Apply 7 3.4% 11 2.5%

Poor/Fair 106 52.0% 215 49.7%

Good 71 34.8% 154 35.6%

Excellent 18 8.8% 30 6.9%

Does Not Apply 9 4.4% 34 7.9%

Poor/Fair 69 33.8% 132 30.3%

Good 92 45.1% 210 48.2%

Excellent 40 19.6% 77 17.7%

Does Not Apply 3 1.5% 17 3.9%




Issues in the Community Male \ Female \

| Mean (rank) Mean (rank)

2.81 2.94

Funding f hools (N=641
unding for schools ( ) 4) (3)

2.83 2.87

Obesity (N=639) 3) @)

Over-the-counter drug misuse 2.70 2.81
(N=642) (6) (6)

2.51 2.73

Alcohol use (N=638) (10) (7)

Financial problems
experienced by local
governments (N=639)

2.75 2.58
(5) (10)

2.33 2.51

Suicide (N=638) (14) (1)

Sexual abuse and sexual 2.36 2.39
violence (N=635) (13) (13)

Excessive personal debt 2.40 2.30
(N=637) (11) (15)

1.80 1.81

Risk of losing your job (N=630) (18) (17)



Random Household Survey by Age

Overall Rating of

Community as a Place to 21-36 Years 37-50 Years 51-65 Years 66+ Years
Live
Poor/Fair 16.2% 7.7% 6.4% 5.4%
Good 52.7% 55.8% 54.8% 50.3%
Excellent 31.2% 36.5% 38.8% 44.2%
Aspects of Health 21-36 Years 37-50 Years \ 51-65 Years 66+ Years
Poor/Fair 4.4% 7.0% 11.8% 21.5%
Good 54.3% 63.1% 66.7% 62.8%
Excellent 41.3% 29.9% 21.6% 15.7%
Poor/Fair 8.7% 8.3% 8.0% 2.9%
Good 47.3% 58.6% 48.9% 53.2%
Excellent 44.1% 33.1% 43.0% 43.9%
Poor/Fair 18.3% 12.7% 14.3% 17.6%
Good 43.0% 52.9% 48.9% 58.8%
Excellent 38.7% 34.4% 36.8% 23.5%
Poor/Fair 11.8% 5.1% 7.3% 5.9%
Good 44.1% 40.8% 39.4% 35.9%
Excellent 44.1% 54.1% 53.4% 58.2%
Poor/Fair 23.9% 20.8% 18.5% 14.6%
Good 51.1% 45.5% 44.6% 40.9%
Excellent 25.0% 33.8% 36.9% 44.5%
Poor/Fair 14.2% 6.4% 14.4% 7.7%
Good 43.5% 46.5% 31.5% 38.2%
Excellent 42.4% 47.1% 54.1% 54.1%
Poor/Fair 12.9% 11.6% 11.6% 7.6%
Good 44.1% 42.2% 39.3% 33.9%
Excellent 43.0% 46.1% 49.1% 58.5%
Poor/Fair 35.5% 37.2% 33.8% 25.9%
Good 43.0% 40.4% 42.7% 50.0%
Excellent 21.5% 22.4% 23.6% 24.1%




Aspects of Health 21-36 Years 37-50 Years \ 51-65 Years 66+ Years \
Poor/Fair 40.2% 38.5% 38.5% 30.8%
Good 39.1% 39.1% 39.8% 50.9%
Excellent 20.7% 22.4% 21.7% 18.3%
Poor/Fair 37.7% 32.7% 34.1% 36.1%
Good 40.9% 41.7% 39.0% 44.6%
Excellent 21.5% 25.6% 26.9% 19.3%
Poor/Fair 32.6% 25.0% 20.6% 13.9%
Good 42.4% 43.6% 46.0% 51.4%
Excellent 25.0% 31.4% 33.5% 34.7%
Poor/Fair 40.9% 33.6% 30.0% 31.7%
Good 39.8% 52.3% 57.7% 56.9%
Excellent 19.4% 14.2% 12.3% 11.4%
Yes 92.5% 96.2% 94.6% 98.2%
No 7.5% 3.8% 5.4% 1.8%
Yes 33.7% 32.9% 27.3% 11.5%
No 66.3% 67.1% 72.7% 88.5%

Aspects of Public Safety 21-36 Years 37-50 Years 51-65 Years 66+ Years
Poor/Fair 13.1% 14.7% 11.2% 10.4%
Good 59.8% 52.9% 62.9% 57.2%
Excellent 27.2% 32.5% 25.9% 32.4%
Poor/Fair 21.5% 21.7% 19.3% 14.7%
Good 62.4% 52.9% 59.6% 67.2%
Excellent 16.1% 25.5% 21.1% 18.1%
Poor/Fair 10.8% 5.7% 7.6% 6.4%
Good 52.7% 53.8% 50.2% 40.7%
Excellent 36.6% 40.4% 42.2% 52.9%
Poor/Fair 10.8% 8.3% 10.2% 6.4%
Good 57.0% 52.9% 56.0% 52.0%
Excellent 32.3% 38.9% 33.8% 41.6%




Aspects of Public Safety \ 21-36 Years 37-50 Years 51-65 Years 66+ Years \
Poor/Fair 10.9% 8.4% 8.1% 5.9%
Good 58.7% 59.1% 65.8% 60.0%
Excellent 30.4% 32.5% 26.1% 34.1%
Poor/Fair 28.0% 26.8% 23.2% 19.1%
Good 51.6% 50.3% 60.9% 61.9%
Excellent 20.4% 22.9% 15.9% 19.0%

Aspects of Education \ 21-36 Years 37-50 Years \ 51-65 Years 66+ Years \
Poor/Fair 14.0% 11.6% 12.0% 6.4%
Good 43.0% 39.1% 41.3% 24.4%
Excellent 33.3% 40.4% 30.7% 29.7%
Does Not Apply 9.7% 9.0% 16.0% 39.5%

Poor/Fair 24.8% 18.1% 20.0% 7.6%

Good 30.1% 31.6% 31.6% 31.0%

Excellent 23.7% 29.7% 19.6% 15.2%

Does Not Apply 21.5% 20.6% 28.9% 46.2%

Poor/Fair 17.2% 6.3% 12.9% 4.1%
Good 24.7% 34.4% 36.0% 32.7%

Excellent 37.6% 39.5% 24.0% 21.6%

Does Not Apply 20.4% 19.7% 27.1% 41.5%

Poor/Fair 9.7% 8.9% 11.6% 4.1%
Good 40.9% 42.7% 45.1% 33.3%

Excellent 32.3% 35.7% 28.1% 39.2%

Does Not Apply 17.2% 12.7% 15.2% 23.4%

Poor/Fair 17.3% 8.9% 8.9% 3.5%

Good 32.3% 31.2% 34.2% 27.5%

Excellent 36.6% 48.4% 47.6% 47.4%

Does Not Apply 14.0% 11.5% 9.3% 21.6%

Poor/Fair 33.3% 29.9% 29.0% 9.6%

Good 31.2% 38.2% 30.8% 12.0%

Excellent 26.9% 23.6% 19.2% 9.0%

Does Not Apply 8.6% 8.3% 21.0% 69.3%




Aspects of Education 21-36 Years 37-50 Years 51-65 Years 66+ Years
Poor/Fair 46.3% 37.8% 35.1% 24.7%
Good 35.5% 36.5% 35.6% 32.5%
Excellent 14.0% 23.1% 23.6% 23.5%
Does Not Apply 4.3% 2.6% 5.8% 19.3%

Aspects of Quality of Life 21-36 Years 37-50 Years 51-65 Years 66+ Years \
Poor/Fair 34.1% 24.4% 27.1% 21.9%
Good 47.3% 50.6% 48.0% 53.8%
Excellent 18.7% 25.0% 24.9% 24.3%
Poor/Fair 35.2% 33.3% 33.8% 26.4%
Good 45.1% 41.0% 48.6% 59.3%
Excellent 19.8% 25.6% 17.6% 14.4%
Poor/Fair 40.3% 37.6% 40.3% 33.3%
Good 42.4% 42.0% 36.8% 37.4%
Excellent 17.4% 20.4% 22.9% 29.2%
Poor/Fair 27.1% 21.7% 25.4% 21.5%
Good 41.3% 43.9% 41.3% 50.6%
Excellent 31.5% 34.4% 33.3% 27.9%
Poor/Fair 57.2% 43.9% 50.0% 40.6%
Good 27.5% 43.2% 38.3% 48.5%
Excellent 15.4% 12.9% 11.7% 10.9%
Poor/Fair 14.1% 11.4% 16.8% 12.9%
Good 55.4% 54.1% 52.5% 40.4%
Excellent 30.4% 34.4% 30.8% 46.8%
Poor/Fair 46.8% 39.2% 41.2% 23.3%
Good 42.4% 48.1% 47.1% 57.0%
Excellent 10.9% 12.8% 11.7% 19.8%
Poor/Fair 21.7% 15.9% 20.3% 14.1%
Good 55.4% 52.9% 45.9% 47.4%
Excellent 22.8% 31.2% 33.8% 38.6%
Poor/Fair 35.8% 37.8% 29.0% 21.6%
Good 44.6% 46.8% 56.3% 60.8%
Excellent 19.6% 15.4% 14.7% 17.5%




Aspects of Quality of Life

21-36 Years

37-50 Years

51-65 Years

66+ Years

Poor/Fair 39.6% 46.1% 45.0% 43.3%
Good 44.0% 38.8% 45.0% 47.0%
Excellent 16.5% 15.1% 9.9% 9.6%

Aspects of Caregiving \ 21-36 Years 37-50 Years 51-65 Years 66+ Years \
Poor/Fair 34.8% 23.6% 23.3% 8.7%
Good 21.7% 30.6% 19.6% 13.9%
Excellent 10.9% 13.4% 7.6% 7.5%
Does Not Apply 32.6% 32.5% 49.6% 69.9%

Poor/Fair 29.4% 24.8% 21.2% 7.1%

Good 26.1% 23.6% 11.3% 11.8%

Excellent 8.7% 7.6% 3.6% 1.2%

Does Not Apply 35.9% 43.9% 64.0% 79.9%

Poor/Fair 18.5% 21.6% 23.1% 19.1%
Good 50.0% 52.9% 44.0% 35.2%

Excellent 16.3% 10.5% 7.6% 10.5%

Does Not Apply 15.2% 15.0% 25.3% 35.2%

Poor/Fair 21.8% 27.1% 34.8% 25.4%

Good 45.7% 38.7% 46.9% 48.0%

Excellent 12.0% 18.7% 13.4% 22.5%

Does Not Apply 20.7% 15.5% 4.9% 4.0%

Poor/Fair 17.4% 26.6% 29.6% 26.0%

Good 41.3% 40.9% 50.2% 48.5%

Excellent 18.5% 11.7% 10.8% 15.4%

Does Not Apply 22.8% 22.7% 9.4% 10.1%

Poor/Fair 15.2% 28.2% 33.3% 25.3%

Good 41.3% 31.4% 31.1% 35.3%

Excellent 7.6% 10.9% 14.2% 20.0%

Does Not Apply 35.9% 29.5% 21.3% 19.4%

Poor/Fair 17.3% 25.1% 34.1% 25.6%

Good 43.5% 38.1% 42.6% 48.8%

Excellent 18.5% 13.5% 10.8% 16.3%

Does Not Apply 20.7% 23.2% 12.6% 9.3%




Aspects of Caregiving \ 21-36 Years 37-50 Years 51-65 Years 66+ Years \
Poor/Fair 17.4% 24.6% 30.9% 24.3%
Good 41.3% 34.4% 43.9% 45.0%
Excellent 16.3% 14.3% 8.1% 16.0%
Does Not Apply 25.0% 26.6% 17.0% 14.8%

Poor/Fair 25.0% 32.2% 36.1% 28.5%

Good 35.9% 31.6% 38.7% 43.6%

Excellent 17.4% 12.5% 9.5% 11.6%

Does Not Apply 21.7% 23.7% 15.8% 16.3%

Economic Aspects \ 21-36 Years 37-50 Years \ 51-65 Years 65+ Years \

Poor/Fair 53.8% 54.5% 55.6% 38.9%

Good 34.4% 34.0% 37.2% 20.3%

Excellent 10.8% 10.9% 3.6% 7.0%

Does Not Apply 1.1% 0.6% 3.6% 33.7%

Poor/Fair 25.8% 21.8% 27.0% 13.3%

Good 52.7% 44.2% 48.2% 50.0%

Excellent 21.5% 34.0% 23.9% 26.2%

Does Not Apply 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 10.5%

Poor/Fair 31.2% 21.8% 23.2% 16.3%
Good 45.2% 42.3% 47.8% 45.6%

Excellent 22.6% 35.3% 26.3% 21.1%

Does Not Apply 1.1% 0.6% 2.7% 17.0%

Poor/Fair 45.2% 30.3% 29.3% 21.4%

Good 36.6% 43.2% 44.6% 35.5%

Excellent 10.8% 18.1% 14.4% 11.8%

Does Not Apply 7.5% 8.4% 11.7% 31.4%

Poor/Fair 43.1% 54.5% 37.7% 18.7%

Good 37.6% 20.5% 23.3% 9.9%

Excellent 14.0% 16.7% 14.8% 8.7%

Does Not Apply 5.4% 8.3% 24.2% 62.8%

Poor/Fair 36.6% 32.4% 35.4% 28.1%

Good 36.6% 43.5% 40.4% 43.9%

Excellent 11.8% 11.7% 11.7% 10.5%

Does Not Apply 15.1% 12.3% 12.6% 17.5%




Economic Aspects 21-36 Years 37-50 Years 51-65 Years 65+ Years \

Poor/Fair 59.1% 47.4% 54.0% 49.4%

Good 20.4% 26.9% 24.6% 29.7%

Excellent 7.5% 10.3% 9.8% 8.7%

Does Not Apply 12.9% 15.4% 11.6% 12.2%
Poor/Fair 59.1% 47.4% 54.0% 49.4%

Good 20.4% 26.9% 24.6% 29.7%

Excellent 7.5% 10.3% 9.8% 8.7%

Does Not Apply 15.4% 11.6% 12.2%

| Ability to pay forownvehice

Poor/Fair 23.7% 21.8% 21.5% 15.9%

Good 50.5% 48.1% 45.7% 44.1%

Excellent 25.8% 28.8% 29.6% 34.1%

Does Not Apply 1.3% 3.1% 5.9%
Poor/Fair 45.2% 52.6% 55.2% 47.9%
Good 37.6% 31.8% 36.8% 33.7%

Excellent 9.7% 9.1% 4.5% 7.7%
Does Not Apply 7.5% 6.5% 3.6% 10.7%
| Efforts toreducehunger

Poor/Fair 36.6% 27.7% 34.5% 28.6%
Good 36.6% 47.1% 51.6% 48.5%
Excellent 21.5% 21.3% 13.0% 18.7%

Does Not Apply 5.4% 3.9% 0.9% 4.1%




Issues in the Community

_ Mean (rank) Mean (rank) Mean (rank) Mean (rank)

Funding for Local Schools
(N=644)

Obesity (N=641)

Over-the-Counter Drug Misuse
(N=645)

Alcohol Use (N=641)

Financial Problems
Experienced by Local
Governments (N=642)

Suicide (N=641)

Sexual Abuse and Sexual
Violence (N=638)

Excessive Personal Debt

(N=640)

Risk of Losing Your Job
(N=632)

21-36 Years

2.67
(3)

2.67

(3)

2.63
(4)

2.29
(8)

2.29
(8)

2.22
(10)

2.15
(12)

2.37
(7)

1.94

2.92
(2)

2.78
(5)

2.68
(6)

2.60
(7)

2.43
(10

2.32
(12)

2.22
(14)

2.38
(11)

1.92

37-50 Years | 51-65 Years

2.92
(3)

2.90
(4)

2.79
(/)

2.79
(/)

2.75
9)

2.63
(11)

2.53
(12)

2.36
(14)

1.90

65+ Years

2.99
(2)

2.93
3)

2.89
(6)

2.72
(9)

2.81
(7)

2.45
(13)

2.45
(13)

2.20
(14)

1.49




Random Household Survey by Income

Overall Rating of

. $25,001- $50,001- $75,001-
<
Communlti/ij: a Place to $25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $100,000+
Poor/Fair 20.6% 6.6% 10.3% 3.5% 1.8%
Good 52.2% 60.9% 49.3% 52.2% 50.5%
Excellent 27.2% 32.5% 40.4% 44.2% 47.7%

$25,001-

$50,001-

$75,001-

<
Aspects of Health $25,000 $50,000 $75.000 $100,000 $100,000+
Poor/Fair 27.8% 16.2% 6.8% 7.1% 5.5% fair
Good 57.7% 72.1% 68.2% 68.1% 46.4%
Excellent 14.4% 11.7% 25.0% 24.8% 48.2%
Poor/Fair 16.7% 7.9% 4.8% 4.4% 3.6%
Good 54.2% 57.5% 56.1% 52.6% 44.1%
Excellent 29.2% 34.6% 39.2% 43.0% 52.3%
Poor/Fair 37.9% 18.3% 10.0% 10.6% 6.3%
Good 48.4% 61.4% 59.1% 51.8% 33.3%
Excellent 13.7% 20.3% 30.9% 37.7% 60.4%
Poor/Fair 16.9% 9.1% 3.4% fair 3.5% fair 4.5%
Good 46.3% 46.1% 39.5% 41.6% 25.2%
Excellent 36.8% 44.8% 57.1% 54.9% 70.3%
Poor/Fair 20.5% 22.9% 20.2% 12.3% 17.6%
Good 48.4% 50.3% 43.8% 47.4% 32.4%
Excellent 31.2% 26.8% 36.1% 40.4% 50.0%
Poor/Fair 16.0% 9.7% 10.2% 8.8% 2.8% fair
Good 37.5% 53.5% 32.0% 36.8% 29.4%
Excellent 36.5% 36.8% 57.8% 54.4% 67.9%
Poor/Fair 18.7% 11.6% 6.2% 9.6% 10.2%
Good 43.8% 47.1% 38.1% 40.4% 26.9%
Excellent 37.5% 41.3% 55.8% 50.0% 63.0%
Poor/Fair 57.9% 40.9% 28.3% 25.4% 15.3%
Good 30.5% 47.4% 53.4% 48.2% 36.0%
Excellent 11.6% 11.7% 18.2% 26.3% 48.6%




$25,001-

$50,001-

$75,001-

< +
Aspects of Health $25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $100,000
Poor/Fair 57.9% 47.4% 37.0% 26.3% 15.6%
Good 33.7% 42.9% 46.6% 47.4% 36.7%
Excellent 8.4% 9.7% 16.4% 26.3% 47.7%
Poor/Fair 60.4% 44.4% 33.1% 25.5% 12.6%
Good 28.1% 45.8% 49.7% 43.9% 33.3%
Excellent 11.5% 9.8% 17.2% 30.7% 54.1%
Poor/Fair 41.2% 25.3% 23.4% 16.0% 4.5%
Good 41.2% 53.9% 47.0% 46.0% 36.4%
Excellent 17.5% 20.8% 29.5% 38.1% 59.1%
Poor/Fair 39.8% 36.8% 29.9% 34.6% 26.3%
Good 50.5% 52.0% 57.1% 47.8% 52.7%
Excellent 9.7% 11.2% 12.9% 17.7% 20.9%
Yes 91.7% 92.8% 96.7% 98.2% 98.2%
No 8.3% 7.2% 3.3% 1.8% 1.8%
Yes 33.0% 30.5% 25.9% 22.1% 16.7%
No 67.0% 69.5% 74.1% 77.9% 83.3%

$25,001-

$50,001-

$75,001-

A f Publi f <$2 1
spects of Public Safety $25,000 $50,000 $75.000 $100,000 $100,000+
Poor/Fair 19.6% 11.6% 11.5% 8.0% 9.0%
Good 52.6% 65.2% 61.5% 57.5% 50.5%
Excellent 27.8% 23.2% 27.0% 34.5% 40.5%
Poor/Fair 28.2% 18.7% 18.4% 14.1% 16.2%
Good 54.2% 63.9% 61.9% 60.5% 56.8%
Excellent 17.7% 17.4% 19.7% 25.4% 27.0%
Poor/Fair 11.4% 5.2% 8.2% 7.0% 7.2%
Good 44.3% 52.3% 48.0% 48.2% 45.9%
Excellent 44.3% 42.6% 43.9% 44.7% 46.8%
Poor/Fair 24.8% 10.3% 5.4% 3.5% fair 5.4%
Good 46.4% 58.1% 58.4% 55.3% 44.1%
Excellent 28.9% 31.6% 36.2% 41.2% 50.5%




. $25,001- $50,001- $75,001-
< +
Aspects of Public Safety $25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $100,000
Poor/Fair 13.6% 6.5% fair 7.5% 5.4% fair 6.4%
Good 63.5% 68.2% 63.7% 59.5% 52.3%
Excellent 22.9% 25.3% 28.8% 35.1% 41.3%
Poor/Fair 29.9% 23.1% 19.9% 24.1% 25.7%
Good 46.4% 62.9% 59.6% 57.1% 54.1%
Excellent 23.7% 13.9% 20.5% 18.8% 20.2%

. $25,001- $50,001- $75,001-
< +
Aspects of Education $25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $100,000
Poor/Fair 13.6% 8.4% 13.4% 10.5% fair 10.9%
Good 38.5% 37.7% 36.2% 37.7% 31.8%
Excellent 25.0% 26.0% 34.9% 40.4% 42.7%
Does Not Apply 27.9% 15.4% 11.4% 14.5%

Poor/Fair 17.9% 13.8% 20.8% 14.0% 18.9%
Good 31.6% 32.7% 32.2% 36.0% 24.3%

Excellent 21.1% 15.0% 22.1% 24.6% 27.0%

Does Not Apply 29.5% 38.6% 24.8% 25.4% 29.7%

Poor/Fair 10.3% 7.8% 11.4% 10.5% fair 9.9%

Good 36.1% 32.7% 33.6% 36.8% 26.1%

Excellent 23.7% 24.8% 32.2% 28.1% 38.7%

Does Not Apply 29.9% 34.6% 22.8% 24.6% 25.2%

Poor/Fair 9.2% 7.9% 10.1% 7.0% 9.0%

Good 45.4% 36.8% 44.3% 41.2% 34.2%

Excellent 25.8% 33.6% 34.2% 34.2% 42.3%

Does Not Apply 19.6% 21.7% 11.4% 17.5% 14.4%

Poor/Fair 10.5% 7.7% 7.4% 11.4% 8.1%

Good 29.2% 34.8% 33.6% 26.3% 29.7%

Excellent 38.5% 40.6% 48.3% 51.8% 51.4%

Does Not Apply 21.9% 16.8% 10.7% 10.5% 10.8%




Aspects of Education

<$25,000

$25,001-
$50,000

$50,001-
$75,000

$75,001-
$100,000

$100,000+

Poor/Fair 20.2% 27.5% 28.6% 27.2% 21.6%

Good 29.8% 25.5% 23.8% 34.2% 26.1%

Excellent 11.7% 9.8% 19.0% 21.1% 33.3%

Does Not Apply 38.3% 37.3% 28.6% 17.5% 18.9%

Poor/Fair 31.3% 33.6% 40.8% 37.7% 32.4%

Good 32.3% 32.2% 36.1% 41.2% 29.7%

Excellent 18.8% 23.0% 20.4% 18.4% 29.7%

Does Not Apply 17.7% 11.2% 2.7% 2.6% 8.1%

. . $25,001- $50,001- $75,001-
< +
Aspects of Quality of Life $25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $100,000
Poor/Fair 28.0% 33.1% 29.4% 24.8% 14.4%
Good 55.9% 48.7% 48.0% 49.6% 45.0%
Excellent 16.1% 18.2% 22.7% 25.7% 40.5%

Poor/Fair 33.7% 32.9% 38.2% 29.9% 23.8%
Good 51.1% 52.0% 43.6% 54.4% 43.1%
Excellent 15.2% 15.1% 18.1% 15.8% 33.0%

Poor/Fair 41.5% 38.7% 39.4% 34.2% 33.7%
Good 36.2% 38.7% 41.3% 43.9% 35.5%
Excellent 22.3% 22.6% 19.3% 21.9% 30.9%

Poor/Fair 28.5% 26.4% 25.4% 23.7% 15.3%
Good 49.5% 50.3% 40.7% 43.9% 33.3%
Excellent 22.1% 23.2% 34.0% 32.5% 51.4%

Poor/Fair 43.0% 47.4% 50.7% 46.0% 46.8%
Good 44.1% 44.1% 36.5% 37.2% 38.3%
Excellent 12.9% 8.6% 12.8% 16.8% 15.0%

Poor/Fair 16.0% 13.7% 13.4% 14.1% 11.8%
Good 51.1% 50.3% 51.7% 49.1% 48.2%
Excellent 33.0% 35.9% 34.9% 36.8% 40.0%




. - $25,001- $50,001- $75,001-
< +
Aspects of Quality of Life $25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $100,000
Poor/Fair 34.8% 31.6% 44.0% 43.0% 32.8%
Good 50.5% 52.9% 38.5% 48.2% 57.3%
Excellent 14.7% 15.5% 17.6% 8.8% 10.0%

Poor/Fair 23.1% 23.3% 13.4% 18.6% 13.7%
Good 46.3% 47.1% 53.0% 51.3% 46.8%
Excellent 30.5% 29.7% 33.6% 30.1% 39.4%

Poor/Fair 33.0% 33.5% 32.0% 32.5% 23.6%
Good 47.9% 56.1% 54.7% 50.9% 54.5%
Excellent 19.1% 10.3% 13.3% 16.7% 21.8%

Poor/Fair 44.1% 46.1% 49.4% 44.3% 38.0%
Good 43.0% 47.4% 39.7% 43.4% 43.5%
Excellent 12.9% 6.6% 11.0% 12.4% 18.5%

$25,001-

$50,001-

$75,001-

A f ivi <$2 1
spects of Caregiving $25,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $100,000+
Poor/Fair 26.4% 18.7% 24.0% 23.8% 19.8%
Good 20.0% 18.7% 21.3% 21.9% 21.6%
Excellent 11.6% 9.0% 8.7% 7.0% 14.4%
Does Not Apply 42.1% 53.5% 46.0% 48.2% 44.1%

Poor/Fair 23.2% 18.8% 24.1% 21.5% 15.3%

Good 8.4% 14.3% 19.5% 17.9% 21.6%

Excellent 7.4% 1.9% 0.0% 4.5% 14.4%

Does Not Apply 61.1% 64.9% 56.4% 56.3% 48.6%

Poor/Fair 20.5% 16.4% 31.5% 23.7% 17.3%

Good 38.7% 49.3% 41.8% 45.6% 46.4%

Excellent 14.0% 6.6% 7.5% 12.3% 15.5%

Does Not Apply 26.9% 27.6% 19.2% 18.4% 20.9%

Poor/Fair 32.3% 27.7% 33.8% 31.5% 24.3%

Good 45.8% 46.5% 43.9% 41.2% 42.3%

Excellent 18.8% 16.8% 14.9% 17.5% 18.0%

Does Not Apply 3.1% 9.0% 7.4% 9.6% 15.3%




$25001-  $50,001-  $75,001-
Aspects of Caregivi <$25,000 ' ' ' 100,000+
Spects ot Laregiving . $50,000  $75,000  $100,000
Poor/Fair | 26.6% 27.2% 36.9% 24.6% 13.1%
Good | 52.1% 48.7% 37.6% 45.6% 47.7%
Excellent | 16.0% 1.7% 14.1% 14.9% 11.2%
Does Not Apply 5.3% 12.3% 11.4% 14.9% 28.0%

Poor/Fair 27.7% 29.7% 36.5% 27.2% 17.1%

Good 38.3% 34.2% 29.1% 34.2% 32.4%

Excellent 21.3% 14.2% 8.8% 15.8% 14.4%

Does Not Apply 12.8% 21.9% 25.7% 22.8% 36.0%

Poor/Fair 33.7% 26.5% 37.6% 21.9% 17.5%

Good 38.9% 49.7% 36.2% 46.5% 41.3%

Excellent 22.1% 11.6% 14.8% 13.2% 12.8%

Does Not Apply 5.3% 12.3% 11.4% 18.4% 28.4%

Poor/Fair 29.7% 25.2% 36.1% 21.1% 16.7%
Good 39.4% 49.7% 34.7% 45.6% 32.4%

Excellent 19.1% 11.0% 13.6% 12.3% 13.9%

Does Not Apply 11.7% 14.2% 15.6% 21.1% 37.0%

Poor/Fair 30.6% 34.2% 41.5% 32.7% 19.2%

Good 36.8% 39.4% 32.7% 38.1% 39.4%

Excellent 15.8% 10.3% 10.2% 12.4% 15.6%

Does Not Apply 16.8% 16.1% 15.6% 16.8% 25.7%

) $25001-  $50,001-  $75,001-
E Aspect <$25.000 100,000+
conomic ASpects $ $50,000  $75000  $100,000
Poor/Fair | 56.3% 52.9% 57.3% 47.3% 36.9%
Good | 20.8% 27.7% 32.0% 37.5% 42.3%
Excellent | 4.2% 3.2% 5.3% 10.7% 14.4%
Does Not Apply 18.8% 16.1% 5.3% 4.5% 6.3%

Poor/Fair 39.6% 27.8% 21.5% 15.2% 5.5% fair
Good 46.9% 56.1% 49.7% 46.4% 35.5%
Excellent 7.3% 12.3% 27.5% 36.6% 56.4%
Does Not Apply 6.3% 3.9% 1.3% 1.8% 2.7%




$25,001- $50,001- $75,001-

E ic A t <$25,000 100,000+
s > $50,000  $75000  $100,000 °

Poor/Fair 42.7% 29.8% 22.0% 17.0% 3.6% fair

Good 40.6% 50.0% 48.7% 42.9% 36.9%

Excellent 5.2% 13.6% 26.0% 38.4% 55.9%

Does Not Apply 11.5% 6.5% 3.3% 1.8% 3.6%

Poor/Fair 41.7% 35.3% 32.2% 29.5% 12.7%

Good 33.3% 40.5% 39.7% 48.2% 38.2%

Excellent 5.2% 8.5% 14.4% 15.2% 32.7%

Does Not Apply 19.8% 15.7% 13.7% 7.1% 16.4%

Poor/Fair 42.7% 40.0% 43.0% 38.4% 24.3%

Good 7.3% 18.1% 23.5% 31.3% 23.4%

Excellent 4.2% 3.9% 12.1% 17.9% 36.9%

Does Not Apply 45.8% 38.1% 21.5% 12.5% 15.3%

Poor/Fair 43.8% 39.6% 34.3% 29.4% 18.4%

Good 31.3% 40.3% 46.3% 43.8% 44.0%

Excellent 16.7% 7.8% 7.4% 13.4% 17.4%

Does Not Apply 12.3% 12.1% 12.5% 20.2%

Poor/Fair 47.9% 49.7% 56.0% 61.6% 45.0%

Good 28.1% 25.2% 21.3% 26.8% 28.8%

Excellent 10.4% 10.3% 9.3% 4.5% 12.6%

Does Not Apply 14.8% 13.3% 7.1% 13.5%

Poor/Fair 50.0% 51.6% 61.1% 66.4% 46.3%

Good 23.4% 22.9% 19.5% 22.7% 27.3%

Excellent 10.6% 8.5% 6.0% 4.5% 11.8%

Does Not Apply 16.0% 17.0% 13.4% 6.4% 14.5%
Poor/Fair 42.1% 22.6% 22.7% 15.3% 4.5% fair

Good 36.8% 58.1% 47.3% 42.3% 37.8%

Excellent 12.6% 18.1% 28.7% 41.4% 55.0%

Does Not Apply 8.4% 1.3% 1.3% 0.9% 2.7%

Poor/Fair 54.2% 55.9% 60.0% 46.8% 35.5%

Good 30.2% 30.5% 28.0% 42.3% 47.3%

Excellent 4.2% 5.8% 6.0% 7.2% 12.7%

Does Not Apply 11.5% 7.8% 6.0% 3.6% 4.5%




Economic Aspects

<$25,000

$25,001-
$50,000

$50,001-
$75,000

$75,001-
$100,000

$100,000+

Poor/Fair 39.0% 35.5% 35.6% 27.7% 20.0%
Good 38.9% 45.8% 46.3% 56.3% 50.9%

Excellent 16.8% 13.5% 16.8% 15.2% 26.4%

Does Not Apply 5.3% 5.2% 1.3% 0.9% 2.7%




Issues in the Community

<$25,000

$25,001-
$50,000

$50,001-
$75,000

$75,001-
$100,000

$100,000+

Funding for Local Schools
(N=625)

Obesity (N=623)

Mean
(rank)

2.68
(3)

2.71
(2)

Mean
(rank)

2.87
(4)

2.75
(10)

Mean
(rank)

2.88
(3)

2.72
(7)

Mean
(rank)

2.84
(4)

2.64
(8)

Mean
(rank)

2.98
(3)

2.79
(6)

Over-the-Counter Drug Misuse
(N=626)

Alcohol Use (N=622)

Financial Problems
Experienced by Local
Governments (N=624)

Suicide (N=623)

Sexual Abuse and Sexual
Violence (N=621)

Excessive Personal Debt

(N=623)

Risk of Losing Your Job
(N=615)

2.68
(4)

2.53
(9)

2.54
(8)

2.28
(15)

2.43
(11)

1.86
(17)

2.86
(5)

2.71
(11)

2.81

2.55
(14)

2.56
(13)

2.41
(15)

1.94
(18)

2.86
(4)

2.65
(9)

2.63
(10)

2.49
(12)

2.45
(13)

2.36
(14)

1.92
(16)

2.74
(6)

2.53
(11)

2.59
(9)

2.39
(13)

2.32
(14)

2.31
(15)

1.82
(18)

2.87
(5)

2.61
(10)

2.62
(9)

2.34
(14)

243
(12)

2.22
(15)

2.27
(14)

1.55
(19)




Random Household Survey by Education

Overall Rating of Did Not High Voca- Post-
. Graduate . Some College grad/
Community as a Place to . School tional
. from High College Graduate  Profes-
Live Graduate School .

School sional

Poor/Fair 5.6% 10.7% 7.5% 7.0% 9.2% 5.6%

Good 61.1% 59.8% 50.5% 60.5% 52.2% 44.4%

Excellent 33.3% 29.5% 41.9% 32.6% 38.6% 50.0%

Did Not . Post-
High Voca-
Graduate . Some College grad/
Aspects of Health . School tional
from High College Graduate  Profes-
Graduate | School .

School sional

Poor/Fair 25.0% 20.0% 11.9% 14.9% 8.1% 7.0%
Good 75.0% 70.4% 62.4% 66.7% 62.4% 53.5%
Excellent 0.0% 9.6% 25.8% 18.4% 29.6% 39.6%

Poor/Fair 10.0% 6.4% 9.8% 5.7% 7.6% 4.1%
Good 45.0% 60.8% 46.7% 52.9% 52.7% 49.3%
Excellent 45.0% 32.8% 43.5% 41.4% 39.8% 46.6%

Poor/Fair 22.3% 30.1% 13.1% 20.5% 11.9% 5.5%
Good 55.6% 54.8% 54.3% 47.7% 54.1% 45.2%
Excellent 22.2% 15.1% 32.6% 31.8% 34.1% 49.3%

Poor/Fair 15.8% 7.2% 9.6% 8.3% 6.5% 4.1%
Good 57.9% 54.4% 30.9% 41.2% 39.1% 29.5%
Excellent 26.3% 38.4% 59.6% 50.6% 54.3% 66.4%
Poor/Fair 30.0% 16.6% 18.8% 15.2% 23.2% 16.0%
Good 55.0% 53.7% 40.0% 41.9% 44.2% 41.0%
Excellent 15.0% 29.8% 41.1% 43.0% 32.6% 43.1%

Poor/Fair 10.5% 13.7% 17.1% 13.6% 8.7% 4.9%
Good 52.6% 49.2% 34.0% 37.5% 39.7% 29.9%
Excellent 36.8% 37.1% 48.9% 48.9% 51.6% 65.3%

Poor/Fair 5.0% 16.8% 9.5% 12.6% 9.2% 7.7%
Good 40.0% 47.2% 39.4% 35.6% 43.2% 29.4%
Excellent 55.0% 36.0% 51.1% 51.7% 47.6% 62.9%




Did Not . Post-
Graduate High Voca- Some College grad/
Aspects of Health . School tional

from High Graduate  School College Graduate  Profes-

School sional

Poor/Fair 52.6% 40.4% 37.3% 42.0% 31.3% 15.7%
Good 42.1% 44.4% 46.8% 39.8% 46.5% 41.8%
Excellent 5.3% 15.3% 16.0% 18.2% 22.2% 42.5%
Poor/Fair 63.1% 43.5% 42.4% 42.5% 35.8% 20.2%
Good 31.6% 46.7% 41.3% 41.4% 43.5% 40.3%
Excellent 5.3% 9.8% 16.3% 16.1% 20.7% 39.6%
Poor/Fair 72.2% 45.9% 39.4% 44.8% 31.3% 15.7%
Good 22.2% 40.0% 39.4% 36.8% 47.6% 40.4%
Excellent 5.6% 14.2% 21.3% 18.4% 21.1% 43.8%
Poor/Fair 30.0% 27.0% 28.7% 28.4% 22.3% 5.5%
Good 60.0% 49.2% 45.7% 39.8% 47.8% 42.8%
Excellent 10.0% 23.8% 25.5% 31.8% 29.9% 51.7%
Poor/Fair 38.9% 35.6% 32.0% 27.5% 42.1% 24.3%
Good 44.4% 57.0% 52.1% 59.8% 43.7% 56.9%
Excellent 16.7% 7.4% 16.0% 12.6% 14.2% 18.8%
Yes 85.0% 96.8% 95.7% 94.4% 94.6% 98.6%

No 15.0% 3.2% 4.3% 5.6% 5.4% 1.4%

Yes 23.5% 26.3% 31.9% 32.2% 24.3% 16.1%

No 76.5% 73.7% 68.1% 67.8% 75.7% 83.9%

Did Not . Post-
Graduate High Voca- Some College grad/
Aspects of Public Safety . School tional

from High Graduate  School College Graduate Profes-

School sional

Poor/Fair 5.0% 17.5% 15.1% 18.2%% 8.1% 8.2%
Good 70.0% 58.7% 53.8% 58.0% 59.1% 58.2%
Excellent 25.0% 23.8% 31.2% 23.9% 32.8% 33.6%
Poor/Fair 10.0% 27.2% 23.7%% 26.8% 14.5% 11.0%
Good 70.0% 56.0% 52.7% 58.1% 64.0% 62.8%
Excellent 20.0% 16.8% 23.7% 15.1% 21.5% 26.2%




Did Not . Post-
Graduate High Voca- Some College grad/
Aspects of Public Safety . School tional
from High College Graduate Profes-
Graduate  School .

School sional

Poor/Fair 5.0% 11.1% 7.5% 6.8% 7.0% 4.8%
Good 50.0% 47.6% 43.6% 50.6% 47.6% 53.4%
Excellent 45.0% 41.3% 48.9% 42.5% 45.4% 41.8%

Poor/Fair 5.0% 14.3% 8.5% 14.8% 6.5% 4.1%
Good 70.0% 58.7% 55.3% 48.9% 57.0% 47.9%
Excellent 25.0% 27.0% 36.2% 36.4% 36.6% 47.9%

Poor/Fair 10.0% 12.2% 8.5% 16.0% 490.0% 2.8%
Good 65.0% 67.5% 60.6% 54.0% 61.0% 62.9%
Excellent 25.0% 20.3% 30.9% 29.9% 34.1% 34.3%
Poor/Fair 20.0% 30.1% 27.1% 20.0% 20.5% 22.7%
Good 55.0% 55.3% 53.3% 62.4% 59.5% 56.0%
Excellent 25.0% 14.6% 19.6% 17.6% 20.0% 21.3%

Did Not . Post-
High Voca-
. Graduate . Some College grad/
Aspects of Education . School tional
from High College  Graduate Profes-
Graduate  School .
School sional
Poor/Fair 10.0% 13.7% 8.5% 11.4% 10.8% 9.6%
Good 45.0% 41.9% 40.4% 40.9% 35.1% 28.1%
Excellent 20.0% 18.5% 35.1% 21.6% 39.5% 45.2%
Does Not Apply 25.0% 25.8% 16.0% 26.1% 14.6% 17.1%

Poor/Fair 10.0% 20.5% 14.9% 18.2% 19.9% 10.3%
Good 45.0% 39.3% 30.9% 33.0% 26.9% 28.1%

Excellent 25.0% 10.7% 26.6% 13.6% 24.7% 28.8%

Does Not Apply 20.0% 29.5% 27.7% 35.2% 28.5% 32.9%

Poor/Fair 0.0% 15.3% 7.4% 10.3% 10.8% 4.8%
Good 55.0% 40.3% 33.0% 35.6% 29.0% 30.1%

Excellent 20.0% 18.5% 33.0% 23.0% 33.9% 34.2%

Does Not Apply 25.0% 25.8% 26.6% 31.0% 26.3% 30.8%




Aspects of Education

Did Not
Graduate
from High

School

High
School

Graduate

Voca-

tional
School

Some

College

College
Graduate

Post-
grad/

Profes-
sional

Poor/Fair 10.0% 6.5% 9.6% 6.8% 11.3% 6.8%

Good 50.0% 48.8% 36.2% 50.0% 38.7% 32.2%

Excellent 20.0% 27.6% 35.1% 28.4% 33.3% 43.8%

Does Not Apply 20.0% 17.1% 19.1% 14.8% 16.7% 17.1%

Poor/Fair 5.0% 11.2% 5.3% 15.9% 7.0% 8.2%

Good 40.0% 36.8% 36.2% 33.0% 33.3% 19.2%

Excellent 25.0% 32.0% 46.8% 36.4% 48.4% 62.3%

Does Not Apply 30.0% 20.0% 11.7% 14.8% 11.3% 10.3%

Poor/Fair 25.0% 28.7% 26.1% 30.2% 20.6% 18.6%

Good 25.0% 24.6% 27.7% 25.6% 32.4% 24.1%

Excellent 5.0% 10.7% 14.9% 12.8% 23.8% 26.9%

Does Not Apply 45.0% 36.1% 21.3% 31.4% 23.2% 30.3%

Poor/Fair 30.0% 38.6% 38.3% 40.2% 32.4% 30.3%

Good 35.0% 32.0% 36.2% 33.3% 41.6% 27.6%

Excellent 5.0% 14.8% 17.0% 19.5% 19.5% 38.6%

Does Not Apply 30.0% 14.8% 8.5% 6.9% 6.5% 3.4%

Aspects of Quality of Graduate . Some College grad/
. i School tional
Life from High College Graduate Profes-
Graduate School .
School sional
Poor/Fair 40.0% 41.8% 33.0% 21.8% 20.4% 15.8%
Good 50.0% 45,9% 44.7% 60.9% 54.8% 44.8%
Excellent 10.0% 12.3% 22.3% 17.2% 24.7% 39.3%

Poor/Fair 35.0% 40.9% 29.8% 40.9% 28.5% 23.5%
Good 55.0% 47.5% 56.4% 40.9% 51.1% 49.0%
Excellent 10.0% 11.7% 13.8% 18.2% 20.3% 27.6%




Post-
grad/
Profes-
sional

Did Not
Graduate
Life from High

School

High Voca-
School tional
Graduate School

Some
College

College
Graduate

Aspects of Quality of

Poor/Fair 55.0% 45.2% 40.9% 38.7% 31.9% 32.2%
Good 35.0% 37.9% 37.6% 40.9% 45.4% 34.9%
Excellent 10.0% 16.9% 21.5% 20.5% 22.7% 32.9%

Poor/Fair 30.0% 31.0% 29.2% 34.1% 23.1% 15.7%
Good 50.0% 48.4% 55.3% 38.6% 44.6% 34.2%
Excellent 20.0% 20.6% 25.5% 27.3% 32.3% 50.0%

Poor/Fair 30.0% 45.9% 52.2% 48.2% 48.9% 44.5%
Good 65.0% 44.3% 37.0% 40.0% 36.3% 41.7%
Excellent 5.0% 9.8% 10.8% 11.8% 14.8% 13.9%

Poor/Fair 30.0% 17.1% 17.3% 16.1% 8.7% 13.0%
Good 55.0% 56.1% 58.1% 49.4% 50.8% 39.7%
Excellent 15.0% 26.8% 24.7% 34.5% 40.5% 47.3%

Poor/Fair 30.0% 40.5% 37.3% 37.2% 37.5% 32.8%
Good 50.0% 46.0% 45.7% 48.8% 50.0% 52.7%
Excellent 20.0% 13.5% 17.0% 14.0% 12.5% 14.4%

Poor/Fair 35.0% 22.5% 18.1% 23.8% 13.0% 14.5%
Good 50.0% 53.2% 48.9% 42.0% 54.6% 43.4%
Excellent 15.0% 24.2% 33.0% 34.1% 32.4% 42.1%

Poor/Fair 20.0% 32.0% 25.8% 31.8% 30.7% 30.4%
Good 75.0% 50.4% 52.7% 52.3% 54.3% 54.5%
Excellent 5.0% 17.6% 21.5% 15.9% 15.1% 15.2%

Poor/Fair 45.0% 38.6% 40.7% 44.7% 44.7% 49.7%
Good 50.0% 50.0% 44.0% 42.4% 44.2% 38.6%
Excellent 5.0% 11.5% 15.4% 12.9% 11.0% 11.7%




Did Not High Voca- Post-
Graduate 8 Some College grad/

from High school tional College Graduate Profes-
Graduate  School .
School sional

Aspects of Caregiving

Poor/Fair 20.0% 22.2% 24.8% 23.8% 22.0% 15.0%
Good 25.0% 23.8% 19.4% 19.3% 19.9% 21.2%

Excellent 10.0% 8.7% 10.8% 9.1% 9.1% 10.3%

Does Not Apply 45.0% 45.2% 45.2% 47.7% 48.9% 53.4%

Poor/Fair 25.0% 24.4% 19.1% 22.1% 20.0% 11.8%

Good 25.0% 12.2% 13.8% 14.0% 22.2% 16.0%

Excellent 0.0% 4.9% 4.3% 2.3% 3.2% 9.7%

Does Not Apply 50.0% 58.5% 62.8% 61.6% 54.6% 62.5%

Poor/Fair 10.0% 28.8% 16.3% 25.3% 19.1% 22.8%

Good 45.0% 36.4% 50.0% 48.3% 45.4% 42.1%

Excellent 15.0% 6.8% 10.9% 9.2% 12.6% 11.0%

Does Not Apply 30.0% 28.0% 22.8% 17.2% 23.0% 24.1%

Poor/Fair 25.0% 36.5% 25.8% 29.6% 27.6% 27.4%

Good 45.0% 42.1% 54.8% 42.0% 42.2% 41.8%

Excellent 30.0% 15.9% 16.1% 22.7% 15.7% 16.4%

Does Not Apply 0.0% 5.6% 3.2% 5.7% 14.6% 14.4%

Poor/Fair 20.0% 34.9% 26.9% 25.2% 24.7% 21.2%

Good 50.0% 43.1% 48.4% 52.9% 42.9% 45.2%

Excellent 30.0% 12.2% 12.9% 12.6% 14.3% 11.6%

Does Not Apply 0.0% 9.8% 11.8% 9.2% 18.1% 21.9%

Poor/Fair 25.0% 32.8% 26.6% 40.2% 23.2% 22.0%

Good 45.0% 35.2% 46.8% 25.3% 31.9% 29.0%

Excellent 20.0% 20.0% 8.5% 17.2% 14.1% 9.7%

Does Not Apply 10.0% 12.0% 18.1% 17.2% 30.8% 39.3%

Poor/Fair 15.0% 33.3% 26.6% 35.2% 25.2% 23.3%

Good 70.0% 42.9% 50.0% 37.5% 39.9% 41.1%

Excellent 15.0% 15.9% 11.7% 14.8% 16.4% 11.0%

Does Not Apply 0.0% 7.9% 11.7% 12.5% 18.6% 24.7%




Post-
grad/
Profes-
sional

Did Not
Graduate
from High

School

High Voca-
School tional
Graduate School

Some
College

College
Graduate

Aspects of Caregiving

Poor/Fair 15.0% 34.4% 25.9% 28.7% 22.8% 23.3%

Good 70.0% 40.8% 47.3% 42.5% 39.4% 34.2%

Excellent 15.0% 12.0% 10.8% 13.8% 13.9% 13.0%

Does Not Apply 0.0% 12.8% 16.1% 14.9% 23.9% 29.5%

Poor/Fair 20.0% 37.1% 30.8% 32.9% 28.7% 33.8%

Good 55.0% 35.5% 48.9% 38.6% 34.8% 31.0%

Excellent 20.0% 13.7% 9.6% 10.2% 14.4% 9.7%

Does Not Apply 5.0% 13.7% 10.6% 18.2% 22.1% 25.5%

Did Not . Post-
High Voca-

. Graduate . Some College grad/
Economic Aspects . School tional

from High College Graduate  Profes-

Graduate  School .

School sional

Poor/Fair 40.0% 57.9% 57.4% 59.5% 46.2% 42.0%

Good 40.0% 22.2% 29.8% 27.0% 39.2% 31.5%

Excellent 10.0% 5.6% 5.3% 2.2% 7.0% 14.0%

Does Not Apply 10.0% 14.3% 7.4% 11.2% 7.5% 12.6%

Poor/Fair 20.0% 31.8% 28.0% 30.3% 18.3% 11.9%

Good 70.0% 50.0% 53.8% 51.7% 48.9% 32.9%

Excellent 5.0% 13.5% 17.2% 16.9% 30.1% 50.3%

Does Not Apply 5.0% 4.8% 1.1% 1.1% 2.7% 4.9%

Poor/Fair 25.0% 33.4% 29.1% 32.5% 16.7% 10.4%
Good 65.0% 40.5% 46.2% 49.4% 49.5% 35.4%

Excellent 0.0% 12.7% 21.5% 14.6% 29.6% 50.0%

Does Not Apply 10.0% 13.5% 3.2% 3.4% 4.3% 4.2%

Poor/Fair 30.0% 36.3% 43.0% 41.6% 23.4% 19.7%

Good 55.0% 37.1% 44.1% 37.1% 45.7% 32.4%

Excellent 0.0% 7.3% 6.5% 9.0% 16.3% 28.9%

Does Not Apply 15.0% 19.4% 6.5% 12.4% 14.7% 19.0%




Did Not High Voca- Post-
Graduate 8 Some College grad/

from High school tional College Graduate Profes-
Graduate  School .
School sional

Economic Aspects

Poor/Fair 30.0% 44.4% 42.6% 54.6% 31.2% 29.1%

Good 20.0% 9.5% 24.5% 12.5% 30.1% 20.8%

Excellent 0.0% 4.8% 7.4% 9.1% 13.4% 30.6%

Does Not Apply 50.0% 41.3% 25.5% 23.9% 25.3% 19.4%

Poor/Fair 30.0% 42.4% 36.2% 44.3% 27.9% 23.9%

Good 35.0% 32.8% 42.6% 31.8% 45.7% 49.3%

Excellent 20.0% 11.2% 9.6% 13.6% 10.8% 9.9%

Does Not Apply 15.0% 13.6% 11.7% 10.2% 15.6% 16.9%

Poor/Fair 55.0% 50.0% 55.3% 58.4% 48.4% 52.1%

Good 30.0% 24.6% 24.5% 20.2% 28.0% 25.8%

Excellent 5.0% 9.5% 8.5% 12.4% 9.7% 9.0%

Does Not Apply 10.0% 15.9% 11.7% 9.0% 14.0% 12.6%

Poor/Fair 57.9% 52.9% 58.1% 59.1% 52.1% 56.0%

Good 26.3% 24.0% 21.5% 19.3% 24.7% 24.5%

Excellent 10.5% 7.4% 6.5% 10.2% 8.1% 7.0%

Does Not Apply 5.3% 15.7% 14.0% 11.4% 15.1% 12.6%

Poor/Fair 35.0% 33.6% 28.0% 31.8% 12.9% 7.0%

Good 50.0% 40.8% 45.2% 48.9% 50.0% 43.8%

Excellent 5.0% 21.6% 24.7% 17.0% 33.9% 47.9%

Does Not Apply 10.0% 4.0% 2.2% 2.3% 3.2% 1.4%

Poor/Fair 45.0% 58.6% 50.0% 65.1% 41.9% 50.7%

Good 40.0% 29.3% 38.3% 23.6% 40.2% 34.7%

Excellent 5.0% 4.9% 8.5% 4.5% 9.2% 8.3%

Does Not Apply 10.0% 7.3% 3.2% 6.7% 8.7% 6.3%

Poor/Fair 20.0% 38.7% 30.9% 39.3% 27.5% 29.9%

Good 50.0% 48.4% 50.0% 38.2% 44.9% 52.1%

Excellent 20.0% 11.3% 17.0% 18.0% 22.7% 17.4%

Does Not Apply 10.0% 1.6% 2.1% 4.5% 4.9% 0.7%




Issues in the Community from High

Funding for Local Schools
(N=658)

Obesity (N=654)

Over-the-Counter Drug
Misuse (N=659)

Alcohol Use (N=654)

Financial Problems
Experienced by Local
Governments (N=655)

Suicide (N=654)

Sexual Abuse and Sexual
Violence (N=652)

Excessive Personal Debt
(N=654)

Risk of Losing Your Job
(N=645)

Did Not
Graduate

School
Mean

2.80

2.60
(6)

2.80
3)

2.45

2.60
(6)

2.40
(11)

2.30
(12)

2.50

1.47

High
School
Graduate

Mean

2.94

2.75
(9)

2.81
(7)

2.66

2.78
(8)

2.52
(13)

2.53
(12)

2.38

1.95

Voca-
tional
School

Mean

2.76

2.68
(6)

2.78
(4)

2.53

2.56
(10)

2.57
(9

2.40
(12)

2.29

2.04

Some
College

Mean

2.75

2.83
(4)

2.82
(5)

2.58

2.79
(6)

2.49
(12)

2.36
(14)

2.42

1.85

College
Graduate

Mean

2.83

2.91
(2)

2.76
(5)

2.58

2.58
(8)

2.36
(11)

2.36
(11)

2.36

1.80

Post-
grad/

Profes-

sional
Mean

3.17

3.01

2.69
(7)

2.95

2.56
(12)

243
(13)

2.36
(14)

2.22

1.62




